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APP Corporation Pty Ltd Suite 2.03, Level 2, 17 Moore Street, 
Canberra City ACT 2600  

ABN 29 003 764 770 
ACN 003 764 770 Richard Tanzer 0474 786 757 richard.tanzer@app.com.au

APP.Defence@app.com.au

Aurecon Australasia Pty Ltd Level 8, 850 Collins Street,Docklands
MELBOURNE VIC 3008

ABN 54 005 139 873
ACN 005 139 873 Nancy Francis 0405 157 938 nancy.francis@aurecongroup.com

aurecon.defence@aurecongroup.com

Beca Pty Ltd Level 4, 825 Ann Street, Fortitude Valley 
BRISBANE QLD 4006

ABN 85 004 974 341
ACN 004 974 341 Pete Muir 0401 348 371 pete.muir@beca.com DefenceAU@beca.com

Currie & Brown Mott MacDonald (CBMM Joint 
Venture)

L17, One Festival Tower, Station Road
ADELAIDE SA 5000

ABN 91 390 995 933 (CBMM JV)

ABN 13 134 120 353 (Currie & 
Brown) 
ABN 97 128 823 843 (Mott 
MacDonald) 

Phil Oxley 02 8090 4006
0447 629 292 philip.oxley@cbmmjv.com

GHD Pty Ltd Level 9, 180 Lonsdale Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

ABN 39 008 488 373 
ACN 008 488 373 Mark Moussally 03 8687 81990433 393 906 DIP@ghd.com

Jacobs Group (Australia) Pty Ltd Level 11, 452 Flinders Street
MELBOURNE VIC 3000

ABN 37 001 024 095 
ACN 001 024 095 Mirsad Abdic 0488 414 345 mirsad.abdic@jacobs.com

Jacobsdipmanager@jacobs.com

KBR/Conscia (Joint Venture)

KBR Address:  
186 Greenhill Road,
Parkside
ADELAIDE SA 5063

Conscia Address:
Level 3, 55 Wentworth Avenue, Kingston
CANBERRA ACT 2603

ABN 51 594 852 207
(KBR/Conscia JV)

ABN 91 007 660 317 (KBR) 
CAN 007 660 317 (KBR) 
ABN 45 621 448 173 (Conscia)   
ACN 621 448 173 (Conscia)

Nick Tate 0410 496 721
PMCA@kbr.com
Nick.Tate@kbr.com

RPS AAP Consulting Pty Ltd Level 13, 420 George St, 
SYDNEY NSW 2000

ABN 97 117 883 173 
ACN 117 883 173 Geoff de Jongh 0419 971 912 Geoffrey.DeJongh@rpsconsulting.com

DefenceRFP@rpsconsulting.com
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